附件

农村村民住宅用地土地分类面积表
单位：公顷
	      土地类别

镇村社                                                                            
	用地类型
	户数
	人数
	土地总面积
	农用地
	建设用地
	未利用地
	备注

	
	
	
	
	
	小计
	耕地
	园地
	林地
	草地
	交通用地
	水域及水利设施用地
	其他
土地
	小计
	城镇及工矿用地
	工矿仓储用地
	小计
	其他土地
	

	玉峰山镇
	旱土村13社
	农村村民住宅建设用地
	单独建房
	1
	3
	0.0075 
	0.0075 
	
	0.0075 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	旱土村4社
	农村村民住宅建设用地
	单独建房
	2
	2
	0.0150 
	0.0150 
	0.0126 
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0024 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	龙井村11社
	农村村民住宅建设用地
	单独建房
	1
	2
	0.0075 
	0.0075 
	0.0066 
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0009 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	龙井村4社
	农村村民住宅建设用地
	单独建房
	1
	2
	0.0014 
	0.0014 
	0.0012 
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0002 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	龙门村16社
	农村村民住宅建设用地
	单独建房
	1
	3
	0.0075 
	0.0075 
	0.0024 
	0.0045 
	
	
	
	
	0.0006 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	龙门村21社
	农村村民住宅建设用地
	单独建房
	4
	8
	0.0300 
	0.0300 
	0.0117 
	0.0075 
	
	0.0083 
	
	
	0.0025 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	玉峰山镇
	龙门村2社
	农村村民住宅建设用地
	单独建房
	3
	10
	0.0166 
	0.0166 
	0.0077 
	0.0074 
	
	
	
	
	0.0015 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	龙门村35社
	农村村民住宅建设用地
	单独建房
	1
	4
	0.0053 
	0.0053 
	0.0008 
	
	
	
	0.0043 
	
	0.0002 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	龙门村4社
	农村村民住宅建设用地
	单独建房
	1
	2
	0.0075 
	0.0075 
	0.0063 
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0012 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	双井村14社
	农村村民住宅建设用地
	单独建房
	2
	3
	0.0150 
	0.0150 
	0.0124 
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0026 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	双井村1社
	农村村民住宅建设用地
	单独建房
	3
	5
	0.0224 
	0.0224 
	0.0065 
	
	
	
	
	0.0150 
	0.0009 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	香溪村21社
	农村村民住宅建设用地
	单独建房
	1
	2
	0.0075 
	0.0075 
	0.0063 
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0012 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	香溪村2社
	农村村民住宅建设用地
	单独建房
	3
	6
	0.0186 
	0.0186 
	0.0093 
	0.0075 
	
	
	
	
	0.0018 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	香溪村5社
	农村村民住宅建设用地
	单独建房
	3
	6
	0.0225 
	0.0225 
	
	0.0225 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	玉峰村14社
	农村村民住宅建设用地
	单独建房
	4
	8
	0.0075 
	0.0075 
	0.0063 
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0012 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	玉峰村15社
	农村村民住宅建设用地
	单独建房
	1
	3
	0.0075 
	0.0075 
	0.0065 
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0010 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	玉峰山镇
	香溪村8社
	农村村民住宅建设用地
	单独建房
	1
	2
	0.0300 
	0.0300 
	0.0069 
	0.0218 
	
	
	
	
	0.0013 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	玉峰村16社
	农村村民住宅建设用地
	单独建房
	3
	3
	0.0225 
	0.0225 
	0.0065 
	0.0148 
	
	
	
	
	0.0012 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	中心村14社
	农村村民住宅建设用地
	单独建房
	2
	3
	0.0150 
	0.0150 
	0.0125 
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0025 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	玉峰村5社
	农村村民住宅建设用地
	单独建房
	1
	1
	0.0150 
	0.0150 
	
	0.0150 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	玉峰村7社
	农村村民住宅建设用地
	单独建房
	2
	2
	0.0075 
	0.0075 
	0.0062 
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0013 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	合  计
	41
	80
	0.2893 
	0.2893 
	0.1287 
	0.1085 
	
	0.0083 
	0.0043 
	0.0150 
	0.0245 
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